10.

11.

Sturgeon Bay

CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, MAY 1, 2018
7:00 p.m,
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL — 421 MICHIGAN ST
THAD G. BIRMINGHAM, MAYOR

Call to order.
Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll call.
Adoption of agenda.
Proclamation re: Bike Month.
Public Comment.
Consideration of the following bills: General Fund — $54,872.23, Capital Fund - $75,731.29,
Cable TV - $5,140.83, TID #4 - $475.00, and Solid Waste Enterprise Fund - $14,742.87 for a
grand total of $150,962.22. {roll call]
CONSENT AGENDA
All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion.
There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member requests
before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from the
Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.
*a. Approval of 4117/18 regular Common Council minutes.
* h. Apgproval of the following minutes:

(1} Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 4/10/18

*c. Piace the following reporis on file:

(1) Police Department Report — March 2018

*d. Consideration of: Approval of beverage operator licenses.

*e. Consideration of: Approval of Temporary Class B Beer licenses.
*f. Consideration of: Six Month Class B Beer license.

*g. Consideration of: Street Closure Application from Side Pork Fest.

Mayoral appointments.

Remove from the table: Resolution re: Adopting Premier Resort Area Tax. (tabled at 4/17/18
meeting)

Resolution re: Adopting Premier Resort Area Tax.




12. Discussion re: Dissolving Waterfront Redevelopment Authority. (postponed at 4/17/18 meeting)
13. Resolution re: Resolution Authorizing Grant Application re: Bradley Lake.
14, Mayor’'s comments.

15. Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.
Posted:
oete: 4-A7-18
Time: A OO0
M

By:




CITY OF STURGEON BAY

GENERAL PROCEDURES FOR PUBLIC COMMENT AT COMMON COUNCH. MEETINGS

Anyone from the public requesting to address the Council during the public comment
portion of the meeting:

Must fill out a “Request to Comment” form and turn it in to the City Clerk or Mayor
PRIOR to the start of the meeting. Name and address must be filled in.

Individuals will have a maximum of three (3) minutes to address the Council. A
total of 30 minutes will be allotted to Public Comment per meeting.

Order preference for speaking will be given to City residents. If total time
remains, non-City residents will be given the opportunity to speak.

If not all those who requested to speak were able to speak at the meeting due to
the time limit, preference will be given to them at the subsequent meeting.

The speaker shall not engage in personal attacks against the Mayor, Council
members, City staff or its representatives and remain courteous and respectful.
The Council/Committee requests that all comments and interactions between
those present be conducted in a constructive and respectful manner. Anyone
acting in a disruptive or disrespectful manner will be asked to leave the meeting
by the person presiding at the meeting.

The Mayor/Chair may ask questions of the speaker for clarification purposes.

The Mayor/Chair may allow, at his discretion, Council/Committee members or
staff to respond to the speaker's comment. However, dialogue will not ensue.

The Mayor/Chair may refer the matter to a committee or to the City Administrator
for further follow Up as needed.

IF EVERYONE ABIDES BY THESE GUIDELINES, OUR MEETINGS WILL MOVE ALONG SMOOTHLY
AND BUSINESS WILL BE CONDUCTED IN AN EFFICIENT AND TIMELY MANNER. YOUR
COOPERATION WILL BE APPRECIATED BY ALL PRESENT AT THE MEETING.

PLEASE NOTE THAT LETTERS WILL NOT BE READ INTO THE RECORD AS PUBLIC COMMENT.
ONLY LETTERS RECEIVED FOR A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE READ INTO THE RECORD.

RESPECTFULLY,
MAYOR THAD BIRMINGHAM




n.7. : CITY OF STURGEON BAY 7.
T DEPARTHMENT SUMMARY REFPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/01/2Z01%8
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION RCCOUNT # BMOUNT DUE

GEMERAL FUND
CITY COUNCIL

23830 HOLTER ENGRAVING 3 COUNCIL DESK SIGHS 01-105-000-54299 33.60
TOTAL 33.60

TOTAL CITY COUNCIL 33.60

CITY CLERK-TREASURER

CHASE JP MORGAM CHASE BANK SHRM GB CHAPTER-LUNCH MTG 01-115-000-55600 28.45

CHASE CONFERENCE MEAL-CLARIZIO 01-115-000-55600 22,74

CHASE CONFERENCE MEAL-CLARIZIO 01-115-000-55600 12,72

CHASE LODGING-CLARIZIO 031-115-000-55600 164.00

CHASE RETURN BDDRESS STAMP (01-115-000-51950 20,60

CHASE FUEL 01-115-000-55600 15.12

DC PRINT DC PRINTING 50 PURCHASE ORDER BOOKS 01-115-000-51600 452.00
TOTAL T15.63
TOTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER 715.63

APMINISTRATION

19841 ROTABRY CLUB OF STURGEON BAY 2018 QTR DUES/VANLIESHOUT 01-120Q~000-56000 187,00

CHASE J? MORGAN CHASE BANK CONFERENCE MEAL-VANLIESHOUT 01-120~000-55600 28.47

CHASE CONFERENCE MEAL-VANLIESHOUT 01-120-000-535600 13.93

CHASE LODGING-VANLIESHOUT 01-120-000-55600 186.00

CHRASE FUEL 01-120-000-55600 15.11
TOTAL 430.51
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 430.51

COMPUTER

03101 CPW GOVERNMENT, INC. LENOVO THINK CENTER 01-125-000-55550 538.64

03101 WIRELESS KEYBORRD & MOUSE 01-125-000-55550 26.61

CHASE JP MORGAN CHASE BANK HUN SVC SERVER 01-125-000-55550 945,00

CHASE TRANSCEIVER MODULE-DPW SERVER 01-125-000-55500 42,50

CHASE TRANSCEIVER MODULE-DPW SERVER 01-125~000-55500 42,50
TOTAL 1,595.25
TOTAL COMPUTER 1,595.25

CITY ASSESSCR

ASSO APP ASSOCTIATED APPRAISAL 05,01,18 CONTRACT 01-130-000-55010 1,333.33

TOTAL 1,333.33

TOTAL CITY ASSESSOR 1,333.33



DATE: 04/24/2018%
14:23:07

ID: AP443000.CST

TIME:

VENDOR # NAME

GENERAL FUND
MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN.

03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10
CHASE JP MORGAM CHASE BANK
CHASE

PUBLIC WORKS ADMIMISTRATION

03133
03133
CHASE

CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
WISCONSIN DGCUMENT

STAPLES IMAGING LLC

ELECTICNS DEPARTMENT

22800 WALMART COMMUNITY
CHASE JP MORGAN CHASE BRNK
CITY HALL
23730 WPS
VIKING VIKING ELECTRIC SUFPPLY, INC
HARNER WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE &

GENERAL EXPENDITURES

04696
04696

DOOR COUNTY TREASURER

CITY OF STURGECN BAY
DEPARTHMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/01/201B

ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # BAMOUNT DUE
03/18 CELL SVC-CHAD 01-145-000-58250 48.
TRAINING MEAL-SPETZ 01-145-000-55600 9.
250 BUSINESS CARDS-SHEFCHIK 01-145-000-52800 24,

TOTAL

TOTAL MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN.

01-150-000~-58250
01-150-000-56250
01-150-000-58989
01-150-000-56250
01-150-000-56250
01-150-000-56250
01-150-000-56250
01-150-600-56250

03/18 CELL SVC-STEVE

03/18 CELL SVC-DPW DIRECTOR
FACEBOGK BCOST

TIME CARDS

PUNCH CLOCK TONER

PUNCH CLOCK KEY PAD
SHIPPING

ANNL COPIER AGREEMENT

TOTAL

67.
53.
24,
Q0.
85,
24,
24.
i,063.

TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION

01-155-000-54998%
01-155-000-54999

COFFEE, CUPS, NAFKINS-ELECTION
STAMPS-ABSENTEE BRALLOTS

TOTAL

TOTAL ELECTIONS DEPARTHMENT

01-160-000-56600
01-160-000-51850
01-160-000-51850

421 MICHIGAN ST-CITY HALL

LIGHT BULBS

PAPER TOWELING

TOTAL

TOTAL CLTY HALL

01-199-000-58200
01-198-080-56200

2018 1ST QTR PHONE FORT COST
2018 15T QTR VOICEMAIL

13.
49.

1,261,
242.

54,

497.
149.
639.

08167
08167
08167
08167
0Bls7
08167

GANNETT WISCONSIN NEWSPAPERS

CC MINS,ORDS,BIDS
ORD PUBLICATION
ORD PUBLICATION
EMPLOY AD

PH NOTICE BONOVICH

AD NWOTICE 1802A

01-195-000-57450
01-195-000-57450
01-125-000-57450
01-199-000-57450
01-199-000-57450
01-199-000-57450

366.
31,
17.
27.
66.

i3
a9
60

9z
19
94
00
00
0d
75
26

10
g9

34
40
35

30
85
17
60
49
47
96
76

PAGE : 2

82.62

82,62

1,431.086

1,431.0¢6

63.09

63.09

1,556.09

1,558.09



DATE: D4/24/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 3
TIME: 14:23:07 DEPARTMENT S5UMMARY REPORT
ID: BP443000.CST
INVOICES DUE CN/BEFORE 05/01/2018
VENDCR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
08167 AD NOTICE 1802B 01-195-000-57450 55.99
STAPLES  WISCONSIN DOCUMENT IMAGING LLC CONTRACT RENEWAL 01-1929-000-55650 669.60
TOTAL 2,502.19
TOTAL GEMERAL EXPENDITURES 2,502,198
POLICE DEPARTHMENT
06013 FRINAR WISCONSIN CHAPTER ANNL TRAINING REG-PCRTER 01-200-000-55600 85.00
20254 TIP TOP CLEANERS UNIFORM LRUNDRY/PORTER $1-200-000-56800 31.31
CHASE JP MORGAN CHASE BANK CREDIT 01-200-000-55500 -49.00
CHASE FORENSIC BACKUP MACHINE 01-200-000-55500 291,03
CHASE FORENSIC BACKUF MACHINE 01-200-000-55500 87.50
TOTAL 445,84
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT 445,84
POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 03/18 CELLPHONMES 01-215-000-58250 979.80
03133 03/18 MIFI WIRELESS ROUTER 01-215-000-58250 260.68
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE FASTENERS, BATTERIES, BUCKLE 01-215-080-54999 24.31
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER MARCH UNLERD FUEL 0i-215-000-51650 2,649.56
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SUNSET ERK BOAT LAUNCH 01-215-000-56150 11.24
19880 NAUTICAL DR CAMERA 01-215-000-56150 .73
19915 SUNSHINE HOUSE 187 LBS @ $.45~PAPER SHRED 01-215-000-58999 75.15
23640 WISCONSIN DEPT OF JUSTICE 3 TIME ACCESS CHRGES € $50.00 01-215-000-5889% 150.00
23640 21 OFFCER SUPPRT @ $12.00 041-215-000-589%99 252.400
CHASE JP MORGAN CHASE BANK D.A.R.E. SUPPLIES 01-215-000-54999 538.69
CHASE ICLOUD STORAGE 01-215-000-58250 0.99
CHASE HOMICIDE CONF REG-ENGRBOSE 041-215-000-55600 225.00
CHASE LE SOCIAL MEDIA CONF REG-SHEW  01-215-000-55600 150.00
CHASE LE SOCIAL MEDIA CONF REG-DEIBE 01-215-040-55600 150.00
CHASE REGISTRATION EVENT FEE 01-215-000-55600 10.75
CHASE INTERVIW/INTERRGATION REG-GRAY 01-215-000-55600 445.00
CHRSE VEH REG RENEW-JEEP 01-215-000-584600 T6.28
CHASE TREINING MEAL -HENRY 01-215-000-55600 9.38
CHASE LODGING-HENRY 01-215-000-55600 93.07
CHASE KEY 41-215-000-58600 32.00
CHASE ANNT. WEB HOSTING 01-215-000-58999 119.40
CHASE 10 EMOTIONAL SURVL HOOKS 01-215-000-57100 199,00
CHASE MPD TRAINING-HOUGRARD 01-215-000-55600 115.25
CHASE YEARS OF SERVICE PLAQUE 01-215-000-54999% 82.75
CHASBE FUEL 01-215-000-51650 48.45
CHASE FUEL 01-215-000-51650 44.15
CHASFE FUEL 01-215-000-51650 37.00
CHASE FUEL 01-215-000-51650 55.45
CHASE FUEL 01-215-000-51650 46.61
CRABE ANDREW CRABR FOOTHEAR REIMB/A CRABB 01-215-000~52900 100.00
I7C INVENTORY TRADING COMPANY POLC UNIFORM SHIRTS 01-215-000-52900 526.00
JI¥ FORD JiM QLSON FORD-LINCOLN, LLC BORY SHOP REPAIRS -'l4 EXPLR 01-215-000-58600 849.50

TOTRL

8,426.79



DATE: (4/24/2018

TIME: 14:23:07%

Ib: AP443000.C5T

VENDOR # NAME

CITY OF STURGEON BAY

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

ITEM DESCRIPTION

INVQICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/01/2018B

ACCOUNT #

BMOUNT DUE

PAGE: 4

GENERIT FUND

POLICE DEPT.

22800
AQUA
AQUA
CHASE
CHASE
ITC

/ INVESTIGATIONS

WALHMART COMMUNITY

AQUA CENTER OF GREEN BAY INC

JP HORGAN CHASE BANK

INVENTORY TRADING COMPANY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

06200
02003
02005
04696
06400
19880
12880
19680
156880
1588¢
15880
15880
19880
19880
19840
19880
198980
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
15880
22800
22800
23730
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE

RED THE UNIFORM TAYLOR
BAY ELECTRONICS, INC.
DOOR COUNTY TREASURER
FIVE ALARM FIRE SAFETY
STURGECN BAY UTILITIES

WALMART COMMUNITY

HPS
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK

TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL

EXTERNL HARD DRIVE VIDEQ STRGE

DIVE EQUIPMENT

DIVE EQUIPMENT

TV ~FORENSICS ROOM

8.5GB DVDS FOR SQUAD VIDEOQ
UNIFORM SHIRT

UNIFORMS

UNIFORMS

RADIO REPAIR

MARCH FUEL

TIC BATTERY REPLACEMENT
SALT SHED

CITY GARRAGE

SUNSET COMSN CNTR

FRENK GRASSE MEM SHELTER
OTUMBA PARK

WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE
WEST SIDE FIRE STATICN
WEST SIDE FIRE STATICN
HEST SiDE FIRE STATION
38 5 NEENAH BVE PAVILLION
38 5 NEENAH AVE-RESTROOM
JAYCEE BALLFLD STAND
JAYCEE BALLFLD SPRINKLER
911 N 14TH AVE HOUSE
14TH AVE HARNING SIREN
COVE RD/CBNAL RD

SIGN SHIED

CHERRY BLOSSOM

CLAY BANKS S5IREN

TRUCK SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

656 5 OXFORD AVE-WS FIRE
HOUNTS~TRK 2

TREFC CONES-TRK 2
UNIFORM TAGS

HELMET LIGHTS

UNLFORM TAGS

PRINTER THNK

STEP LADDER TRK 2

BDA UPS

FEB/MARCH DATA

TOTAL

01-225-000-51500
01-225-000-57950
01-225-000~-57950
01-225-080-57950
01-225-000-515G0
01-225-000-52800

79.
145,
222.
232.

34.

20.

TOTAL POLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATIONS

41-250-000-52%00
41-250-000-52500
01-250-000~57550
01-250-000~51650
01-250-000-51350
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56075
01-250-000~56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56875
01-250-000-56150
01-250-000-58650
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000~56675
01-250-000-56150
01-250-000-56150
01~250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01~250-000-56150
01~250-000-53000
01-250-000-51950
01-250-000-56600
01-250-000-53000
01-250-000-53000
01-250-000-52850
01-250-000-51350
(01-250-000-52550
41-250-000-515%50
¢41-250-0006-51350
01-250~000-56250
01~-250-000-58250

1.
58.
118.
i,326.
251.

42,
42,
13.

4z,
BZ.
85.

5.
13.
42.

14.
5.
13,
15.
108.
d1.
156.
269.
239,
56.
1,021,
26.
352.
126.
54.
32,

a0
52
24
a9
53
0o

28
75
75
33
36

.20

00
a
a0

.20
.20

00
15
78

.20

00
0o
00

.20
.24

34
20
00
55
13
34
10
80
s
50
0o
[00]
52
06
99
62

8,426.7%

733.38

733.38




DATE: 04/24/2018
TIME: 14:23:07
ID:  AP443000.CST

CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 5
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REFPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFCRE 05/01/2018

VENDOR H  NAME ITEM DESCRIPTICN BCCAQUNT # BMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
CHASE TRAVEL MERL-EQUIP PICK UP 01-250-000-55600 34,77
CHASE TRAVEL MEAL-~EQUIP PICK UP 01-250-000-55600 22.06
CHASE LODGING-EQUIP PICK UP 01-250-000~55600 97.84
PAULCON{t PAUL CONWAY SHIELDS SHIPPING 01-250-000-52950 20,50
PAULCON® SHIPPING 01-250-000~52950 8.50
PAULCON® TRUCK WASH 01-250-000-~53000 109.24
PAULCGNW UNIFORM BOOTS 01-250-000-52900 413.00
TOTAL 5,845.08
YOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 5,B45,08
STREET SWEEPING
01720 ARING EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC SWEEPER SERLS 01-330-000-51400 155.22
02644 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPHENT INC  FRONT AXEL SERL 01-330-000~51400 42.63
ADVAUT{C  GEMERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LELC  WIPHR BLADES 01-330-000-51400 15.82
TOTAL 213.67
TOTAL STREET SWEEPING 213.67
SNOW REMOVAL
ROOOO655 TRANSMOTION, LLC COUPLER 01-410-000-51400 112.80
ROOO0655 5 COUFLERS 01-410-000-51400 295.57
ROO00655 CONNECTOR 01-410-000-51400 5.80
ROODDGE5S CAP & PLUG 01-410-000-51400 42.97
ROQDOGES HOTOR 01-410-000-51400 138.70
ROO0D0OB55 CONNECTOR 41-410-000-51400 12.96
ROGOOE5S MATERIALS 01~410-000-51400 128.00
TOTAL 756,80
TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL 756,80
STREET STGNS AND MARKINGS
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY BATTERIES 01-420-000-52550 8.58
CHASE JP MORGAN CHASE BANK STENCTL MATERIALS 01-420-000-52550 228,36
TOTAL 236.94
TOTAL STREET SIGNS BND MARKINGS 236.94

STREET MACHINERY

04603
04603
04696
04696
06012

HALRON LUBRICANTS INC

DOOR COUNTY TREASURER

FASTENAL COMPANY

BEARING OIL
TRANSMISSION FLUID
§21.89 G DSL FUEL
456,90 G D3SL FUEL
CRBLE TIES

01-450-000-53000
01-450-000~53000
01-450-000-51650
01-450-000-51650
01-450-000-52150

323.
180.
2,241
1,112,
15.

28
1B
30
02
13



DATE: 04/24/2018

TIME: 14:23:08

ID: AP443000.CST

VENDOR # NAME

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/01/2018

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT #

BMCUNT DUE

PAGE: 6

GENERAL FUND

ADVAUTO
ADVAUTO
ADVAUTO
ADVAUTC
ADVAUTC
ADVAUTC
ADVAUTC
ADVAUTO
ADVAUTO
ADVAUTO
ADVAUTO
CHASE

CHASE

CHASE

JX ENT

CITY GARAGE
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
13880
23730
23730
ADVAUTO

GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK

JX ENTERPRISES, INC.

STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

WPS

GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC

HIGHWAYS - GENERAL

i9880

STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

PARK & RECREATION ADMIN

03133
03133

STAPLES

CELLCOM WISCONSIN R3A 10

WISCOMSIN DOCUMENT IMAGING LLC

OIL STABILIZER

FILTER, CLEANR, TUBE CUTTR, BULB
ATF DEX

TRANSMISSION FLUED & ATF DEX
5G HYD OIL

BACRYLIC ENAMEL & FILLCLEAN
COUPLING

GERR OIL & ATF DEX

OIL FILTER & LUBE
ATF DEX
OIL FILTER & AIR
DOOR HINGE BRACKET & PIN RPAIR
TRUCK DOOR HINGES
DODR HINGE BRCKT & PIN KIT

VALVES-BRAKES

01-450-000-52700
01-450-000-52150
41-450-000-53000
01-450-000~-53000
01-450-000-53000
81-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01~450-000-53000
01-4506-000~53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000

TOTAL

TOTAL STREET MACHINERY

SALT SHED
CITY
CITY GARAGE

91} N 14TH AVE HOUSE-REFUSE
911
911 N 14TH AVE HOUSE
835
911 N
CLAMP, PARTS,

GARRAGE

N 14TH AVE HOUSE

N 14TH AVE-GARAGE
14TH AVE ROUSE
CLEANER

01-460-000-56150
01-460-000-56150
01-460-000-58650
01-460-000-58%99
01-460-000-56150
01-460-000-58650
01-460-000-56600
01-460-000-56600
01-460-000-56250

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY GARAGE

TREFC WRNING LIGHT

01-498-000-58000

TOTAL

TOTAL HIGHWAYS - GENERAL

03/18 CELL SVC-DPW DIRECTOR
03/18 CELL 8VC
HAGENTA TOMER

01-500-000-58250
01-500-000-58250
01-500-000~51250

TOTAL

TOTAL

PARK & RECREATION

23.90
48.15
85.44
95.0%
125.68%
33.1%
21.57
60,19
42.91
85,44
38.85
176.22
26,24
8rz2.22
202,98

109.52
962.18
100.54
8,99
82.13
43.446
1,371.33
77,84
188,07

$3.20
21,12
204.4%

BDMIN

5,514.06

5,514.06

2,944.06

2,944.06

278,718

248.78




CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 7
DEFARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

PATE: 04/24/2018

TIME: 14:23:08

D AP443000.CS5T
INVDOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/01/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # IMMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
FARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS
04545 DCOOR COUNTY COQPERATIVE/MAPA 0IL FILTER 01-510-000-53000 4.60
04545 HYDRAULIC FLUID G1-510-000-53000 79.14
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 284.08G UNLEAD FUEL 01-510-000-51650 691.45
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY GARBAGE CANS 01-510-000-51850 14.27
06012 FASTENERS 01-510-000-51850 30.55
19880 STURGEQN BAY UTILITIES SUNSET CONSN CHTR 01-510-000-56150 133.42
19880 SUNSET COMSN CNTR 041~-510-000-58650 51.40
19880 FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-510-000-56150 13.94
19880 FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-510-000~58650 11.40
14880 OTUMBA PARK 01-510-000~56150 8.24
19880 OTUMBA PARK 01-510-000-58650 §.00
19880 HWEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE 81-510-000-56150 15.45
19380 WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000~-58650 8.00
19880 JAYCEE BALLFLD STAND 01-510-000~-56150 16.34
19880 JAYCEE BALLFLD STAND 01-510-000-58650 11,40
19880 OTUMBA ERK WALKHRY 01-510-000-56150 21,55
19880 FLORIDA ST/SUNSET PARK 01-510-000-56150 13.94
19880 SIGN SHED 01-510-000-56150 15.44
18880 SIGN SHED 01-510-000-58650 B. 0O
19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM 01-530-000-56150 B.24
19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM 01-510-000-58650 11,40
20725 T R COCHART TIRE CENTER MOHER TIRES 01-510-000-51900 54,00
23130 Wwes 335 N 14TH AVE- MEM FLD 01-510~000-~56600 143.75
ADVAUTO  GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC  TOWING KIT 01-510-000-51350 37.99
ADVAUTO TOWING KIT 01-510-000-51350 37,99
ADVAUTO OLL FILTER 01-510-000-53000 7.28
ADVARTO TAP TERM 01-510-000-53000 7.38
RDVAUTO DIELECTRIC GREASE 01-510~000-53000 5.97
ADVRUTO CREDIT 01-510-000-53000 -21.70
ADVAUTO CREDIT 01-510-000-53000 ~2.66
AMERWELD AMERICAN WELDING & GAS, OXYGEN 01-510-006-51850 28.97
AMERWELD ARGON & CARBCON DIOXIDE 01-510-000-51850 67.82
CHRSE JP HMORGAN CHASE BANK DOOR HINGE BRACKT & PIN KIT 01-510-000-53000 500.00
VIKING VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC PYC PIPE 01-510-000-51B50 2.22
TOTAL 2,045.15
TOTAL BRRKS AND PLAYGROUNDS 2,045.15
MUNICIPAL DOCKS
19880 STURGEQN BAY UTILITIES 36 S NEENMAH PKG LOT LTS 01-550-000-56150 102.45
19880 38 § NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-550-000-56150 8.24
19880 38 5 NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-550-000-58650 4,00
19880 38 § NEENAH AVE-RESTROOH 01-550-000-56150 89.72
19880 38 S NEEMAH AVE-RESTROOM 01-550-000-58650 18,08
23730 Wes 36 5 NEENAH AVE RESTROCM {1-550-000-56600 16.77
PIER PiBER & WATERMAY SOLUTIONS,LLC  DOCK INSTALLATION 01-550-000-55900 1,790,00
PIER HARBOR LADY PIER REPAIRS 81-550-000-55900 B0O. Q0
TOTAL 2,833.18
TOTAL MUNICIPAT DOCKS 2,833.18



DATE: 04/24/2018 CITY OF STURGEOM BAY PAGE: 8
TIME: 14:23:08 DEPARTHMENT SUMMARY REPORT
D= AP443000.CST

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/01/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTLON RCCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS

19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES DC MUSEUM WALKWAY 01-570-000-56150 13.34

19880 DC MUSEUM FRK LOT 01-5%0-000-56150 163.80
TOTAL 177.14
TOTAL WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS 117.14

COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVLEPMT

CHASE JP MORGAN CHASE BANK 250 BUSINESS CARD-SULL-ROBINSO 03-900-000-52800 24,60

CHASE FUEL-GR BAY HMEETING 01-900-000-55600 26,45
TOTAL 51.05
TOTAL COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVLEMT 51.05
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 40,252.80

CAPITAL FUND

CITY HALL
EXPENSE